## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33152	API No. 15 - 125-30393-00-00 URIGINAL
Name: Shawnee Oil & Gas, LLC	County: Montgomery
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	Sec. 15 Twp. 31 S. R. 16 V East West
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	feet from (S) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1707 feet from E/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Melissa Thieme	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( <u>913</u> ) 748-3971	
Contractor: Name: Layne Christensen Canada, Ltd	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW  Lease Name: R. Catron Well #: 15-15
License: 32999	Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Gas Area
Wellsite Geologist: Jim Stegeman DEC 0 9 2004	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 906 Kelly Bushing: 909
New Well Re-Entry CONFIDENTIAL	Total Depth: 1223 Plug Back Total Depth: 1211
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1217
Operator:	feet depth to Surface W/ 160 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan  ATT WILLIAM 2-283
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  AUT II WHW 2-28-
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_n/a air drilled
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
8/12/03 8/15/03 8/16/03 SIWOC	Lease Name RECEIVED License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Guarter   Sec   WpS. H     East   West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: DEC 1 0 2093 ket No.:
	CONSERVATION DIVISION
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202 within 120 days of the spud data recomplation with	the Kanese Corporation Commission 100 0 Mark to D
The sput date, recompletion, workove	for conversion of a well. Dule 90.3 100, on 0.100 1.00 o
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs of 12 ICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CR 4 form with all released to 12 in the confidential for a period of 12 in the confidential	/ Months it requested in writing and authoritied with the face of the control of
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat nerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
	MRI
Signature Market	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent / Date: 12/09/03	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>May</u> day of <u>December</u>	, If Denied, Yes Date:
2003 MELISSA	
Notary Public: Melios There My Appt. Exp.	
Color The Timy Appl. Exp.	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: WAYOS	

#### Side Two

CONFIDENTIAL Shawnee Oil & Gos 110

# ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Sna	write Oil & Gas	, LLC		Lease	Name:	R. Catron		Well #: 15-	·15
Sec Twp31	S. R. <u>16</u>	_ 🗸 Ea	ast West		y: Mont		****		
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowir overy, and flow rate	ig and sh es if gas t	ut-in pressures, to surface test, a	whether sl	hut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken  (Attach Additional Sheets)  Samples Sent to Geological Survey  Yes  No				V.	.og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample	
				Name				Datum	
Cores Taken	•		Yes 🔽 No		Paw	nee Lime		586 GL	320
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V	Yes No		Exc	ello Shale		733 GL	173
ist All E. Logs Run:			KCC	, 7	V SI	nale		787.4 GL	118.6
Compensated	Density Neur	tron	DEC 0 9 2		Wei	Pitt		894 GL	12
Dual Induction			ONFIDEN		Mis	sissippian		1150 GL	-244
	-	Ren	CASING ort all strings set-c	RECORD	V No	h			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	S	size Casing et (In O.D.)	Weig	ght	Setting	Type of	# Sacjs	Type and Percent
Surface	11 1/2	8.65	er (III O.D.)	Lbs. / Ft.		Depth 20	Class A	Used 6	Additives Cacl2 3%
Casing	7 7/8	5.5		15.5		1217	Thixotropic + Gilsonite	160	Oddiz 576
								100	
		1	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Тур	e of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and Pe	rcent Additives	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI	ON RECO	RD - Bridge Plug	s Set/Type		Acid, Frac	ture, Shot, Cement S	Squeeze Recor	d
	Specify	Footage of	Each Interval Perf	orated ECEIVE	D	(An	nount and Kind of Mate		Depth
		-	KANSAS COR	PORATION (	COMMISS	ION	***************************************		
			DE(	7 1 0 2	003				
				IVATION DIV ICHITA, KS	/ISION				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	<u> </u>	Packer At	į	Liner Run	Voc. When		
Pate of First, Resumerd F		nhr.	Producing Meth	od		L	Yes 🔽 No		
SI-Waiting On C		Phlo		., .	Flowing	Pumpin	*	Othe	r (Explain)
Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas M	/lcf	Wate	Bb	ls. Ga	s-Oil Ratio	Gravity
isposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	ON	1		Production Interv	al	***************************************	
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specify	Perf.	D	ually Comp. [	Commingled		

# **ORIGINAL**

# CONFIDENTIAL

## **GEOLOGIC REPORT**

LAYNE CHRISTENSEN CANADA, LTD.
Catron 15-15
1/2E, 1/4SW, 1/4SE, 1707' FEL, 632' FSL
Section 15-T31S-R16E
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KANSAS

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC. 1 0 2003

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

KCC DEC 0 9 2004 CONFIDENTIAL

Drilled: August 13-15, 2003

Logged: August 15, 2003

A.P.I.# 125-30393-00-00

Ground Elevation: 906'

Depth Driller: 1223'

Depth Logger: 1224.5'

Drilled with Air, surface to 1223'

Drilled with Water, N.A. Surface Casing: 8%" @ 20'

Production Casing: 5.5" @ ##1217

Cemented by Blue Star

Open Hole Logs (Osage Wireline): High Resolution Compensated Density

Neutron; Dual Induction SFL/GR.

### FORMATION.....TOPS (in feet below ground surface)

	.Surface (Cottage Grove Sandstone)
Base of KC Group	.338
Lenapah Lime	.401
Altamont Lime	
Weiser Sandstone	.499
Mulberry Coal	.583
Pawnee Lime	
Lexington Coal	
Peru Sandstone	
First Oswego	.673
Summit Coal/Little Osage	
Excello Shale	.733
Mulky Coal	.738.3
Iron Post	
V-Shale	.787.4
Croweburg Coal	
Fleming	
Mineral Coal	
Scammon Coal	
Tebo Coal	

CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 1 0 2003

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

KCC DEC 0 9 2004 CONFIDENTIAL

CONFI	DENTIAL	- CEI	MENT AND	CASING DET	fail .		
LOCATION	CATYON			-	DATE:	BIGIN	IAL_
SUPERVISOR TYPE	100 D			~	CEMENT CO.	LAYHC	2
ITTE	SULYA	ee Prpe		G DETAIL	And the state of t		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
QUANTITY	SIZE	WEIGHT	GRADE GRADE		TOUCTH	TVDE	
Volanza	SIZE	WEIGHT	GRADE	THREADS	LENGTH 20	TYPE	TOP of SEC
·	13.8	AU		+	1-10		
				<del>                                     </del>		1	
Kelly Bush to Cas	51						
Casing Set and Ce				S. M. 28 S. Call.	1778		
DVT SET @	America -	Casing St	tring Air Weight:		20	Actual Weight:	
Centralizers Run:	1:	•	ing,			ACTURE TYPE	
10 To	KI	RECEIVED					
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	RPORATION COMMISS		CASING			
QUANTITY	SIZE DEC	C 1 VEIGHTS	GRADE	THREADS	LENGTH	ТҮРЕ	MT
		<del> </del>		-	9.6		
	CONSENT	VATION DIVISION		<del></del>	KF		<del></del>
	The state of the s	CHITA, KS	<del></del>	<del></del>	3 8 9	44	<del> </del>
			CASING DI	FIIVERED	<del>- DEC v</del>	9 2004	
QUANTITY	SIZE	WEIGHT	GRADE	THREADS	LENGTH	ТҮРЕ	MT
	1			1	<u> TÖNFID</u>	ENTAL	
<i>j</i>	+						1
		<del></del>					<u> </u>
	FIRST STAGE	A State Designation of the State of the Stat			SECOND STAGE		A STATE OF THE STA
Caliper Hole Vol. (	CU/FT			Caliper Hole Vol. C	CU/FT		
Volume Pumped C	CU/FT		,	Volume Pumped Cl	CU/FT -		
		FIRS		EMENT DETA			-
PRE-FLUSH		<i></i>		ESTL TOC	SUYFAC	20.	
LEAD TYPE	osks reg	the state of the s		Mixed (a):	1)11/4	Yield @:	<b></b>
Additives:	والمناب والمناب والمناب والمناب والمناب	ex & Dump	D DN DAG	ckside -			
TAIL TYPE		7		Mixed @:		Yield @:_	
Additives: _ Displacement						<u> </u>	
Displacement  Description of Circ	To a second			Max. Rate:		PSI.	
BUMP PLUG	culation Time:		hate;		DCI.		
OPEN DVT	YES or NO		Date: Reason		PSI:_		
CEMENT CIRCUI			Process				
		SECO	ND STAGE C	EMENT DET	CATT.		
PRE-FLUSH				ESTI. TOC	AIL		
LEAD TYPE				Mixed @:		Yield @:	
Additives:							
TAIL TYPE  Additives:				Mixed @:		Yield @:	
Additives: Displacement							
Displacement  Description of Circu	lation			Max. Rate:		PSI.	-
BUMP PLUG	culation Time:		Date:		DCI.		
CLOSE DVT	YES or NO		Date: Reason		PSI: _		<b>-</b>
CEMENT CIRCUL			Nanage .	<del></del>			
COMMENTS							<del></del>
·							-
cyised 05/02							

PO Box 103 Eureka, Kansas 67045 Cementing Ticket ORIGINATE and Invoice Number

Date	Customer Order No	Sect	Twp.	Range	Truck Called Out	On Location am	Job Began	Job Completed
8-16-03	Acc # 340	15	315	16E	6:00 AM	On Location AM	, ,	Arr
Owner			tractor			Charge To	10:08	11:00
Shawwee	OIL & GAS LLC		LAUNE	Chri	stewsen Co	Laur	ie Energ	91.J
Mailing Address	, , , , ,	City	,			State		7
1345 H19. Well No. & Form	hField CRESENT 5.	E.	CALG.	ARY		ALber	74 726 State	5N2
CoLT	Place		,		County	1	_	
Depth of Well	FON 15-15   Depth of Job   9	£ 11 3		5=	Montgone	RY 77	KANSAS	
	Depth of Job	(New)	Weight _	15.50	Size of Hole Amt, and Kind of Cement	10 545	Cernen cen	Request
/223 Kind of Job	,	. 0360	, vreigin 2		Drittpipe			Necessity 6 feet
	Longstring	P.B.	T. D.	1211	Tubing	<u> </u>	otary) AIR Truck No	#21
			_					
	# , (	Remar	ks <u>SAF</u>	374 N/	eeting: Big	up to 5	5 CASING	BHEAK
Price Reference No.		CIF	CULATI	on. Po	imped 30 B	BL FResh C	unter, 5	BBL 5-25
Price of Job	665.0DEC 09	2004-c	flush,	5 B	L'water S	ACER MIX	ed 160 S	SKS Thick
		Sez	Cen	nent c	uith 10 GI	Isonite Per	e/sk @ 13	3.5 # Per/Gal
Second Stage	<del>CONFI</del> DE	NTA	ut do	un. 4	insh out Pu	mp & lines	. Releas	e Plug.
Mileage 60>	135.00	$D_{N}$	place	with	28.8 BbL 7	Resh WAL	ee. Fina	L Pumping
Other Charges		Pro	554re	575	PSI. Bum	o Plug to	10501	OSI. Wept
	900	20	onutes	. Rel	ease Pressu	He. FLORT	Held S	Thut CASING
Total Charges	800.00	100	a 01	esi. 6	Sood Cemer	it Pature	= + 50	PERCO -
		10	866 C	Tueen	= 32 SKS	124	3 / 8 <u> </u>	0 1
Cementer 26 v	IN McCoy			sans F	- 32 373	JOG COM	prese.	RIG UOWN.
Helper MIKE		*****						
		District.	EUR	eka_		State Z	5	
	one under supervison of the owner, of	erator, or his a				Bok 2	ファヒーノル	'A.A
			MAN	K You	<i>x</i> -		Age	ent of contractor or operator
			C-1	Tieles (e.				
Quantily Sacks					Materials Only		44.	
		~	HAND AND	TYPE			PRICE	TOTAL
160 5K5	Thick Set (	ement	<i></i>		RECEIVED		0.75	1720.00
1600 #	Gilsonite 10#	Per/sk			ISAS CORPORATION CO	DMMISSION	.30	480.00
					DEC 1 0 200	12		
						<i>y</i>		
50#	MetisiLicate.	5-25	Pro &	Tuch	CONSERVATION DIVIS	ION	, , , ,	
		35		75(37)	WICHITA, KS	·OF	1.00 E	50.00
				·				
۵,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************				
		<del></del>						
1	52 AFU INSENT	\$700		- 1				
1	5½ Guide Shoe	TIMP	see V	Alve			72.00	92.00
i	55 To Olline	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8	75.00	85.00
	51 Top Rubber 1	lug					10.00	40.00
lugs					160 SKS Handling	g & Dumping ,	50	80.00
<u> </u>				<u> </u>	8 Tons Mileage		80	422.40
	Delivered by				Sub Tota	1		3769.40
	Delivered by ## 22 Truck No. ## 22				Discount			
	Delivered from EUREKA	-			Sales Ta	× 5	3%	199.78
	Signature of operator	Secrei.	ma		Total		~ \(\gamma\)	3969.18
	•	·	-					



For KCC Use:	8.12.03
Effective Date:	31000
District #	
SGA2 TYes	No.

# Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form C-1 December 2002 Form must be Typed

SGA? I Yes (X IND	TENT TO DRILL Form must be Sign All blanks must be Fil (5) days prior to commencing well	
Expected Spud Date August 12, 2003	Spot Ea	
month day year	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	est
OPERATOR: License# 33152	feet from N / V S Line of Section	
Name: Snawnee Oli & Gas, LLC DECEIVED		
106 West 14th Street, 7th Floor wayner connection consuccio	N is SECTIONRegularirregular?	
City/State/Zip: Kansas City, MO 64105	(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)	
Control Person. Jeff Monajir AUD 11 / 2003	County: Montgomery	
Phone: 816-474-7777	Lease Name: R: Catron Well #: 15-15	
A PARTICULAR TO A STATE OF THE	Field Name: Noodesha C BCGA	<u> </u>
CONTRACTOR: License# 32999 CONSERVATION DIVISION Name: Layne Christensen Canada. Ltd.	Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?  Yes   Yes	No
Name: Layris Strikson Sanda Layris American Layris Strikson Sanda Layris Strikson Layris Lay	Target Information(s): Cherokee Coals  Nearest Lease or unit boundary: 650 feet to the South	
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:	Nearest Lease or unit boundary:  Ground Surface Elevation: 900 feet N	ASI
Oil Enh Rec Infield Mud Rotery	Water well within one-quarter mile:	
Gas Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary		No
OWWO Disposal Wildcat Cable	Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100' +	,,,,
Seismic:# of Holes Other	Depth to bottom of usable water: 200' 4	
Other	Surface Pipe by Alternate: 1 2	
	Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 20' minimum	
If OWWO; old well information as follows:	Length of Conductor Pipe required: None	
Operator:	Projected Total Depth: 1250'	
Well Name: Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth:	Formation at Total Depth: Mississippian	
	Water Source for Drilling Operations:	
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?	Well Farm Pond Other	
If Yes, true vertical depth:	DWR Permit #:	
Bottom Hole Location:	(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [])	
KCC DKT #:	Will Cores be taken? Yes	No
* corrected Location	If Yes, proposed zone:	
	IDAVIT Cherokoe Basin Coal Gas Area	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual p		
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:	IS: 632'FSL, 1707 FEL	
Notify the appropriate district office <i>prior</i> to spudding of well;	I 7: 035 135 1.101.16	
<ol> <li>A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on ea</li> <li>The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be st through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the constant of the surface properties of the surface of the surface properties of the constant of the surface properties of the surface of the surface properties of the surface of the surface casing order must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall.</li> </ol>	In the circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set the underlying formation. It is increased in the context office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging upon or production casing is cemented in; and from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date. #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate II cement be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.	
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of	f my knowledge and belief.	
Date: August 6, 2003 Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title: Agent	·
	Remember to:	
For KCC Use ONLY	- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with intent to Drill;	
API # 15 - 125-30393-00.80	File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;	100
Conductor pipe required None teet	- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;	M
Minimum surface pipe required 20 feet per Alt. 1 (2)	- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;	
Approved by: RTP 87-03 RTP 4-28-04	<ul> <li>Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.</li> </ul>	
This authorization expires: 2-7-0 4	· If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please	[W
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 6 months of effective date.)	check the box below and return to the address below.	
	Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired	ļ
Spud date: Agent:	Signature of Operator or Agent:	
	Date:	0
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130	S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202	777